Docket No.: 7161-235U

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) Linwood H. Overby, Jr. (2) Mark T. Wright Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	(1) February 15, 2006 (2) February 15, 2006
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 -
If this document is being filed together with a new app (1) (2) (3)	plication, the execution date of the application is (4) (5)
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/354,360 B. Paten	t No.(s)
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Steven M. Greenberg, Esq. Christopher & Weisberg, P.A. 200 Fast Las Olas Boulevard Suite 2040	Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	Deposit account number: ()9-()461
_	SE THIS SPACE
P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document. Steven M. Greenberg Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a March 5 _ 2006 Date ges including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017343 FRAME: 0289

49722

IBM Docket No.: RSW920060014US1 (7161-235U)

		ASSIGNMENT
WH	EREAS, we:	
(1)	Linwood H. Overby, Jr.	of Raleigh, NC
(2)	Mark T. Wright	of Raleigh, NC
have	e invented certain improvemen	nts in
	PREDICT NETWO	IVE GENERATION OF A SECURITY RK PROTOCOL CONFIGURATION
and	executed, respectively, a Unite	ed States patent application therefore on the following date(s)
	(1)	
	(2)	
we, the entire State State grant we he executed applications of the executed applications applic	Pinafter called IBM), desires to cation and Invention, and to an Now therefore, for a valuable he above named, hereby sell, the above named, hereby sell, the right, title and interest in the set and foreign countries, and alless application, and we request the application, and we request the desire that iBM may applicate alless application to do so by IBM.	L BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ess at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said by United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; a consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United II rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and by for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and we will enection with the United States and foreign applications
(1) (2)	Signed at Research Triangle (City) Signed at Research Triangle (City)	Park, on 2/15/2006, 2006. (Date) Linwood H. Overby, Jr.// Park, on 2/15/2006 2006. (Date)
19722		Mark T. Wright